KATA’S Australian Itinerary so far (as at 30th November 2004) more dates to be confirmed

Leave America – 31st December

Arrive Australia – 2nd January 

SYDNEY

Noel Smith picking up Kata & Gayle from Plane and looking after till Tuesday 11th or Wednesday 12th January.

Garry Brown looking after (or organising someone) till Gary takes Kata & Gayle to Tamworth on Monday 17th January.

	Sunday 9th January

	1pm
	Smithfield RSL (Neville Street SMITHFIELD)

Arrival:1pm

Sound check by: 1.45pm

Talk Thru: 2pm

Showtime: 2.30pm

On stage: 2.50pm (45 minute spot)

Supporting: Owen Blundell & MacCauleys raiders 

	Wednesday 12th January

	6pm
	Ingleburn RSL (Chester Road INGLEBURN)

Approx 30 minute spot – see Compere Lionel Horne for further instructions upon arrival

	Saturday 15th January

	6pm
	Wollongong Ex Services Club (82 Church Street WOLLONGONG)

Arrival: 6pm for set-up and sound check

Showtime: 7.30pm

On stage: 8pm (45 minute spot)

Supporting: Eddie Low & McCauleys Raiders

	Sunday 16th January

	5pm
	Shellharbour Workers Club (Cnr Shellharbour Rd/Wattle sts SHELLHARBOUR)

Arrival: 5pm for set up and sound check

Showtime: 6pm

On Stage: 7 pm

Supporting: McCauleys Raiders & one act TBA


TAMWORTH (Kata & Gayle staying with Lorraine Pfitzner) 

	Monday 19th January

	5.00pm
	West Tamworth Bowling Club with ‘Johnny Greenwood & Friends’

	10.00pm
	North Tamworth Bowls Club with Andrew Clermont

	Tuesday 20th January

	8.30am
	West Tamworth Leagues Club ‘Sommers Family Bluegrass (arranged by 

Garry Brown who will be there)

	10.00am
	(definitely have to BE THERE at 10.00am)

Guest spot for up to 1 hour busking with ‘3 Generations’ outside ‘Markers 

Cake Shop’ 279 Peel Street Tamworth

	5.00pm
	West Tamworth Bowling Club with ‘Johnny Greenwood & Friends’

	10.00pm
	North Tamworth Bowls Club with Andrew Clermont

	10.00am
	(definitely have to BE THERE at 10.00am)

Guest spot for up to 1 hour busking with ‘3 Generations’ outside ‘Markers Cake Shop’ 279 Peel Street Tamworth

	Wednesday 21st January

	12 Midday
	Coca Cola Walkup stage – 2 songs (arranged by Lorraine Ppfitzner)

	1.00pm to 2.30pm approx
	Practice Ray Kernaghan Show at Town Hall

	3.00pm for 3.15pm start
	Balladeers Homestead – 4 or 5 songs

	Thursday 20th January

	8.30am
	West Tamworth Leagues Club ‘Sommers Family Bluegrass (arranged by 

Garry Brown who will be there)

	10.00am
	(definitely have to BE THERE at 10.00am)

Guest spot for up to 1 hour busking with ‘3 Generations’ outside ‘Markers 

Cake Shop’ 279 Peel Street Tamworth

	1.00pm to 6.00pm
	Kernaghan Concert (show starts at 2pm) 

	Friday 21st January 
	

	8.30am
	Radio Interview with Lorraine Pfitzner at 2UFM

	10.00am
	(definitely have to BE THERE at 10.00am)

Guest spot for up to 1 hour busking with ‘3 Generations’ outside ‘Markers Cake Shop’ 279 Peel Street Tamworth


Travel from Tamworth to Brisbane with Leisa Bye leaving at either 6pm or midnight.  Space for an overnight & guitar – all other luggage will come with someone reliable.

BRISBANE

	Sunday 23rd January

	1pm to 5pm approx
	Jupiters Casino (Gold Coast)

With Leisa Bye

	Monday 24th January

	Tuesday 25th January

	7pm to 11pm approx
	Treasury Casino – Premium Bar

With Leisa Bye 

	Wednesday 26th January

	Night time
	Caloundra RSL

	Thursday 27th January

	Night time
	Redlands RSL

	Friday 28th January

	Saturday 29th January

	Sunday 30th January

	1pm to 5pm approx
	Jupiters Casino (Gold Coast)

With Leisa Bye

	Monday 31st January

	Tuesday 1st February

	Day
	Redlands Sports Club

	Night 7pm to 11pm approx
	Treasury Casino – Premium Bar

With Leisa Bye

	Wednesday 2nd February

	Day
	Kedron Wavell Services Club with John McSweeney

	Night
	Redlands Sports Club

	Thursday 3rd February

	Day
	Southport Workers Club

	Night
	QLD Lions Club Richlands

	Friday 4th February

	Saturday 5th February

	Sunday 6th February

	Day 1pm to 3pm
	Springwood Bowls club with Johnny Greenwood

	Day 3.30pm to 5pm
	Coal City Country Music Club (45 minute spot)

	Night 6pm
	Gaythorn RSL

	Monday 7th February

	Tuesday 8th February

	Night 7pm to 11pm approx
	Treasury Casino – Premium Bar

With Leisa Bye

	Wednesday 9th February

	Night
	Greenbank RSL with John McSweeney

	Thursday 10th February

	Friday 11th February

	Saturday 12th February

	All day
	ROASS Festival at Toowoomba judging and guest spot

	Sunday 13th February

	Day 1pm to 5pm approx
	Jupiters Casino (Gold Coast)

With Leisa Bye

	Monday 14th February


Tuesday 15th February – FLY HOME!

